Form 3160-5 (August 1999)

## **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

		OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000
5.	Lease FEE	Serial No.

	SUNDRY N	OTICES A	AND REP	ORTS ON	WELLS	
Do	not use this	form for p	roposals	to drill or t	o re-enter a	n
aba	ndoned well.	Use form	3160-3 (4	APD) for su	ch proposal	ls.

Do not use thi abandoned wel	s form for proposals to d II. Use form 3160-3 (APD)	rill or to re-e for such pr	nter a oposa	n Is.		6. If Indian,	Allottee or		-
SUBMIT IN TRI	PLICATE - Other instructi	ons on reve	rse sid	de.		7. If Unit or NMNM		nent, Name and/or No	).
1, Type of Well ☐ Oil Well    ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth			20,30	311123			TON GAS	COM C 1F	
2. Name of Operator XTO ENERGY INC.	E	OLLY PERK -Mail: Regulato	ory@xtc	Sebelak co	m of		<del>3125</del> 6		SPARE .
3a. Address 2700 FARMINGTON AVE, BL FARMINGTON, NM 87401	DG K, SUITE 1	3b. Phohe No. ( Ph: 505:324 Fx: 505.564.	.1090	area code) Ext: 4020	N. 6		DK/BLAN	CO MV	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T Sec 21 T30N R11W SWNE 19		Part of the second	2 2/8/	110,017		11. County SAN JU	or Parish, ar		
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE I	NATU	RE OF N	OTICE, R	EPORT, OF	OTHER	DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION				TYPE OF	ACTION				
Notice of Intent     ■	☐ Acidize	Deep				ion (Start/Re	sume)	☐ Water Shut-Of	f
Subsequent Report	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracti			Reclam			☐ Well Integrity  ☑ Other	
	Classing Repair	☐ New			Recomp			Subsurface Comm	ning
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans ☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug : ☐ Plug ]		andon	☐ Water I	rarily Abando Disposal	<i>7</i> 11	ng	
determined that the site is ready for for XTO Energy Inc. has filed a N the NMOCD. The NMOCD re Federal mineral ownership in contain any Federal minerals minerals ownership. Copies of are also attached.	totice of Intent to downhole equires a copy of the Form either spacing unit. The DI ownership. The MV spacir of form C102 Well Location	C103 (attach K spacing uni ng unit (E/2, S and Acreage	ed) be it (N/2, Sec 21)	sent to th Sec 21) ( J does co	ne BLM if th does not ntain Feder		7070 Estation NM   1870		
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #1 For XTO ENER		be sen	t to the Fa	rmington	·			
Name (Printed/Typed) DARRIN	STEED		Title	REGUL	ATORY SU	IPERVISOF			
Signature (Electronic	Submission)		Date	01/08/2	003				
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR	STATE	OFFICE U	SE			
Approved By /9/ Jim LO	veto		Tit	le			Date	N 2-8 2003	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or eq which would entitle the applicant to conditions.	uitable title to those rights in the s	not warrant or subject lease	Off	fice			UA	15 Z W 2507	
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a c statements or representations as t	rime for any per o any matter wi	son kno thin its j	wingly and urisdiction.	willfully to n	ake to any de	partment or a	agency of the United	

DESTRICT   F.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, N.M. 80241-1980  Energy: Minerals & Notural Resources Department  Strict   F.O. Box 1980, Hobbe, N.M. 80241-1980  Energy: Minerals & Notural Resources Department  Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies  Sonds Fe, NM 87504-2088  WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  *Property Code  *Property Code  *Property Code  *Property Noture  BRUINCTON GAS COM C  *Property Noture  BRUINCTON GAS COM C  *Operator Noture  *Property Not.  *Property N
Energy, Minerals & Notural Resources Department Destrict ## Revised Fabruary 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office Store Lass - 4 Copies Store Las
Energy, Minerals & Notural Resources Department Destrict ## Revised Fabruary 21, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office Store Lass - 4 Copies Store Las
Submit to Appropriate District Office  P.O. Drawer Rd., Asteo, R.M. 8211-0719  OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  P.O. Box 2088 Sortia Fe, NM 87504-2088  DESTROIT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  PRO Box 2088, South Fe, NM 87504-2088  WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  Property Name  Property Name  Property Name  BRUINISTON GAS COM C  Property Name  BRUINISTON GAS COM C  Property Name  BRUINISTON GAS COM C  Property Name  Supractive Name  Property Name  Supractive Name  Property Name  Supractive Name  Property Name  Supractive Name  Supractive Name  Property Name  Property Name  Supractive Name  Supractive Name  Property Name  Supractive Name  Supract
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Po Broad Brazzos Rd., Ache., N.M. 67310 Pol Box 2088 Pol
Sania Fe, NM 97504-2088    AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  *Property Code  *Property Code  *Property Name BRUINGTON GAS COM C  *Describe Name South
**Property Code
*Property Code BRUINGTON GAS COM C  **BRUINGTON GAS COM C  **GRID No.
**SORIO No. 10 Section   Township   Renge   Lof ldn   Feef from the   1900   NORTH   1480   East/West line   County   SAN JUAN    **IBottom Hole   Location   If Different From Surface   Lounty   San Juan    **IBottom Hole   Location   If Different From Surface   Lounty   San Juan    **IBottom Hole   Location   If Different From Surface   Lounty   San Juan    **IBottom Hole   Location   If Different From Surface   Lounty    **IBottom Hole   Location   It Diff
Surface Location   Surface
UL er lot no. Section 21 30-N 11-W 1900 North/South line Feet from the 1480 East/West line SAN JUAN  11 Boftom Hole Location If Different From Surface  UL ar lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County  21 Dedicated Acres N 2 In Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code  The County M Consolidation Code M Code No.
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface    UL or lot no.   Section   Township   Ronge   Lot ldn   Feet from the   North/South line   Feet from the   East/West line   County
UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County  "Dedicated Acres N
**Dedicated Acres   N   2   13 Joint or Infill   14 Consolidation Code   15 Order No.  **Dedicated Acres   N   2   15 Order No.  **Double Will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated on a non-standard unit has been approved by the division  **To description of the interest of the interest of the last of my invalidate and best of my invalidate and complete to the best of my invalidate and best of my invalidate or description of the interest of my invalidate or description or
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION  16  17  17  17  17  17  17  18  17  17  17
NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION  16  FD 3 1/4" BC BLM 1989  S 89-53-50 W 2523.8'(M)  FD 3 1/4" BC BLM 1989  S 89-53-50 W 2523.8'(M)  I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief  LAT. 36'47'59.5" N 218' W 1044'  LAT. 36'47'59.5" N 218' W 1044'  1480' Frinted Name  DEFICENCY PATTON  Printed Name
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION  16  FD 3 1/4" BC BLM 1869  2523.8'(M)  17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete in the best of my knowledge and belief  LAT. 36'47'59.5" N  LONG. 107'59'34" W  1044'  1480'  Printed Name  DRIVINGS ENSIVEER
LAT. 36'47'59.5" N LONG. 10'759'34" W  1044'  1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  DEIUINGS ENGINEER.
LAT. 36'47'59.5" N LONG. 10759'34" W  1044'  1480'  I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief  Signature  JEFFEEV L. PATTON  Printed Name  DRILLINGS ENGINVEER.
LAT. 36'47'59.5" N LONG. 107'59'34" W  1044'  1480'  DRIUING ENGINEER.
LAT. 36'47'59.5" N LONG. 107'59'34" W  1044'  1480'  1480'  Printed Name  DRICING ENGINEER.
LAT. 36'47'59.5" N LONG. 107'59'34" W  1044'  1480'  1480'  Printed Name  DRICING ENGINEER.
LONG. 10759'34" W  1044'  1480'  Signature  Signature  DRILLING ENGINEER.
1480'  TEFFPEY W PATTON  Printed Name  DRILLING ENGINEER
TO Printed Name  DRILLING ENGINEER
9-73-07
PD 3 1/4" BC BLM 1989 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me
or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the last of his part of
The Loop Loop L
Sprope on base 7 pressing surveyor
T See See See See See See See See See Se

					<u> </u>			
							man min na	
							ئىنىڭ يىما ئۇسلىك - خىلىكىكى سوخىرىق قارىك ئاسار ئوسىت	la con la companya di la constanta di la const
DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, I		والمستشد المستشد	S Bray, Mine		w Mexico Resources Depar	$\widehat{\mathcal{C}}$	Revised Fe	Form C-102 bruary 21, 1994
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia,	N.M. 88211-0719	• • • •				Sub	Instr mit to Appropria	uctions on back te District Office ase — 4 Copies
ASTRICT III			OIL C		ON DIVISION	alenja alemina erilaasi	Fee Le	ease — 3 Copies
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., As			S	P.O. Box anta Fe, NM 8	2088 37504-2088		TI ANF	NDED REPORT
O Box 2088, Santa Fe,	* .	•	001710	N AND A		10.1810N T		
¹API Numb			Pool Code	N AND A	REAGE DED	ICATION I		
			72319				MESAUERDE	
<sup>4</sup> Properly Code				Property I BRUINGTON G				Well Number 1F
OGRID No.				) *Operator				<sup>9</sup> Elevation
167067				XTO ENERG	Y INC.	****		5808
- 1	•			<sup>10</sup> Surface	Location			
	ition Township 21 30—N	Range 11-W	Let Idn	Feet from the 1900	North/South line NORTH	Feet from the 1480	East/West line EAST	County SAN JUAN
	×		m Hole		If Different F			
UL or lot no. Se	tion Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
<sup>12</sup> Dedicated Acres	E/ ".	loint or infill	<del></del>	14 Consolidation C	ode	15 Order No.		
317.88	/2	I		·				
NO ALLOWABI								CONSOLIDATED
			<b>(1)</b>		EEN APPROVE		אטופועוע	
		D 3 1/4" BC BLM 1969	25:	-53-50 W 23.8 (M)	FD 3 1/	4" BC 17	OPERATOR C	
		•	\	\c		true and or	emplets to the best of my	knowledge and belief
·			\	1980,		ш		
	·					¥3		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			20		
	LAT. 36'4	7'59.5" N	/			267	$(A \cup A) = A \cup A \cup A$	<u></u>
	LONG. 10	759'34" \		011	218"	Signatur		
					1480	Printed	<u>JEFFREY W PA</u>	1170~
				, is		Title	DRILLING E	WINEER_
			1 21			1	9-23-02	
		• •	24		FD 3 V	4" BC Date 1989 18	SURVEYOR CE	RTIFICATION
				. /		I benefit o	ertify that the well local	lon shown on this plot
		•		/ /			from field notes of act	the same is true and
		:			\ \	correct to	PALLIEY OF	200Z
·	•		\	, \		Diagram 1	Survey	
	3 1 2			//		Special Specia	and bearing 7 profession	Surveyors
· ·		• •			\	Tiste		
						17	X2055519X44	•
							4827	
						Cariffical	Number (4027	

	76					
Submis 3 Copies To Appropriate District	State of New	Mexico (			Form C-10	
Pistrict I	Energy, Minerals and N	atural Resources	WELL API		ised March 25, 19	7
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 87240 - District II	OIL CONSERVATI	ION DIVISION	3	0-045-31217		-
811 South First, Artesia, NM 87210 District III	2040 South I	Pacheco		Type of Lease		
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV				re 🗆 Fi		
2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil	& Gas Lease N	0	
SUNDRY NOTI	CES AND REPORTS ON V	VELLS	7. Lease Na	ame or Unit Agr	eement Name:	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROF DIFFERENT RESERVOIR, USE "APPL	'OSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEP! ICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM (	-NORPLUS BARBUCH (2)				
PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Well:		10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Bruington	Gas Com C		
Oil Well Gas Well 🗷	Other	NOV 2002	[2]		• •	
2. Name of Operator		Con	8 Vell No			1
XTO Energy, Inc.		2 CO. 3 ON.	C Speed non	ne or Wildcat		-
3. Address of Operator 2700 Farmington Ave., Bldg.	, K. Ste 1 Farmington, NV			saverde / Bas		_]
4. Well Location		Coche ly	y			
Unit Letter G :	1900 feet from the	North line and	1480	feet from the	East lin	ıe
		Dance dans	NMPM	Coun	v San Juan	
Section 21	Township 30N  10. Elevation (Show wheth				y <u>San Otlan</u>	
	ÖÖ XX	5,808' GR				
	Appropriate Box to Indic					•
NOTICE OF INT			SEQUEN	T REPORT		П
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON [	REMEDIAL WORK		L) ALIE	RING CASING	. <u> </u>
TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS [	COMMENCE DRILL	ING OPNS.	PLUG	S AND IDONMENT	
PULL OR ALTER CASING	MULTIPLE [ COMPLETION	CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB	•			
OTHER: Downhole commingle		X OTHER:			· 	
12. Describe Proposed or Completor of starting any proposed work)						
or recompilation.	. SEE ROLE 1103. FOI WILL	ipie Completions. Attaci	I WEILDOIG GIA	igram or propos	ca completion	
XTO Energy, Inc requests	en exception to Pule 30	33 to downhole commi	ന്റെ സസർംഗ	tion from the	a Basin Dakota	<b>a</b>
Pool (71599) and the Bla						· .
establishing pre-approve	d pool combinations for	downhole commingling	in the San	Juan Basin.	The APD for	
this well has been appro						
drilling so that both zo 2 summarize the condition						
production allocation fo	rmula is based on produc	tion of offset Dakot	a and Mesav			
sections around this wel	l location. See attachm	ents for supporting	data.			
Proposed Gas Allocation:	Dakota - 61% & Mesave	rde - 39%				
Proposed Oil Allocation:	Dakota - 79% & Mesave					
Proposed Water Allocation	n: Dakota - 79% & Mesave 7	rde - 21%				
I hereby certify that the information above	ye is true and complete to the bes	t of my knowledge and belie	ef.	<del></del>		<del>-</del> . ·
$\mathbb{R}^{m}$	-					
SIGNATURE Cay for	arunT	TTLE Operations Eng	ineer	DATE_	11/20/02	
Type or print name Ray Martin				Telephone No.	(505) 324-109	0
(This space for State use)	y ŠTEVEŇ N. HAYDEN	DEPOTY OIL & GA	SETSERENT ZA	, DIST. #3	7)))	n.
APPROVED BY Conditions of approval, if any:		TITLE		DATEN	JV ZZ 200	2

## Attachment 2

## Bruington Gas Com C #1F

Sec 21G, T30W, R11W

API #30-045-31217 C-103 NOI Sundry to DHC

Revised 1/8/03

## Additional information per Rule 303C(3)(b):

- (i) Division Order R-11363 established pre-approved pool combinations for downhole commingling.
- (ii) The pools to be commingled are:

Blanco Mesaverde Pool (72319)

Basin Dakota Pool (71599).

(iii) Blanco Mesaverde perforations: 3,800' – 4,800' (est. perf interval)

Basin Dakota perforations: 6,600' – 6,900' (est. perf interval)

(iv) The proposed gas and oil production allocation percentages are based on average estimated ultimate recovery per completion of the 25 Mesaverde & 21 Dakota completions in the 9 section area around the proposed well location. Water production will be allocated identical to the oil production allocation. See attached maps and production decline curves for the offset Mesaverde and Dakota wells.

**Proposed Allocation Percentages:** 

	GAS	OIL	WATER
Blanco Mesaverde	39%	21%	21%
Basin Dakota	61%	79%	79%

Blanco Mesaverde Pool (Avg. per well est. ultimate gas & oil recovery)

ВО	MMCF		
3.322	1.104		

Basin Dakota Pool (Avg. per well est. ultimate gas & oil recovery)

ВО	MMCF		
12,806	1,748		

- (v) Downhole commingling will not reduce the value of the total remaining production. Increased ultimate recovery is expected due to a lower economic production limit for each pool resulting lower operating cost per zone due to the combined production. Also, the reserves will be recovered in less time by downhole commingling.
- (vi) XTO Energy, Inc sent a notice of our intent to downhole commingle the Dakota and Mesaverde in this well to all working and royalty interest owners (list attached) by certified mail (return receipt) on 10/30/02. No objections were received within the 20 day notification period. The BLM signed a waiver of objection in lieu of a 20-day notification.
- (vii) The Dakota and Mesaverde spacing units do not contain Federal or State lands or minerals. Thus, no notice to State Lands was required. The DK spacing unit (N/2, Sec 21) does not contain any Federal mineral ownership. The MV spacing unit (E/2, Sec 21) does not contain Federal mineral ownership. Thus a copy of the Form C-103 with attachments was sent to the BLM using sundry Notice Form 3160-5.